AIA Review Number: IPR2022-00299

Attorney Docket No.: 00581-0003

Filing Date: 12/20/2021

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

In re: Inter Partes Review of

US Patent No 8,205,622

Issued: June 26, 2012

Application No.: 12437511

Inventor:

Guocheng Pan

Assignee: VPR Brands, LP

Filed: May 7, 2009

Title: ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE

Mail Stop Patent Board

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

MANDATORY NOTICES

Patent Owner/Respondent hereby gives notice of the following:

REAL PARTY IN INTEREST

Patent Owner: VPR Brands, LP

RELATED MATTERS

United States District Court, District of Arizona – VPR Brands, LP v. Jupiter Research LLC Case Number 2:20-cv-02185-DJH

United States District Court, Eastern District of New York – VPR Brands, LP v. Myle Vape Inc. et al. Case Number 1:21-cv-02445-PKC-CLP

United States District Court, Central District of California – VPR Brands, LP v. Cool Clouds Distribution, Inc. Case Number 2:21-cv-01116-JWH-MRW

United States District Court, Middle District of Tennessee – VPR Brands, LP v. MONQ, LLC Case Number 3:21-cv-00172

LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL

<u>Lead Counsel</u>: Joseph A. Dunne

Back-up Counsel: Gerald F. Dunne

Joel B. Rothman (*Pro Hac Vice* pending)

SERVICE INFORMATION

JOSEPH A. DUNNE

Registration No. 76,810

Joseph.Dunne@SRIPLAW.com

SRIPLAW, PA

175 Pearl Street

Third Floor

Brooklyn, NY 11201

929.200.8446-Telephone

561.404.4353 - Facsimile

GERALD F. DUNNE

Registration No. 27,286

kevin.cudlipp@sriplaw.com

LAW OFFICE OF GERALD F. DUNNE, P.C.

41 Union Square West

Suite 1115

New York, NY 10003

212.645.2410 - Telephone

Joel B. Rothman

Joel.Rothman@SRIPLAW.com

SRIPLAW, PA

21301 Powerline Road

Suite 100

Boca Raton, FL 33433

561.404.4350 – Telephone

561.404.4353 – Facsimile

Dated: April 14, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Joseph A. Dunne
Joseph A. Dunne
Registration No. 76,810

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

SRIPLAW, PA

175 Pearl Street Third Floor Brooklyn, NY 11201 929.200.8446 – Telephone 561.404.4353 – Facsimile

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 14, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served in its entirety by electronic mail to the Petitioner's Attorney of Record as indicated below:

Anthony L. Meola (Reg. No. 44,936) SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS, LLP 3 Manhattanville Road Suite 105 Purchase, New York 10577

Phone: +1.914.825.1039

Email: ameola@iplawusa.com